North East Institute of Fashion Technology (neIFT)

(Registered Under Societies Registration Act 1860)

lst Dec 2024 Devjit Misra Academic Head /Administrator North east Institute of Fashion Technology

Subject: Appointment Letter

Dear Aratrika Tarafdar,

I am pleased to inform you that you have been appointed for the role of Counselor. This is an official letter confirming your employment with Northeast Institute of Fashion Technology starting on 5th of December 2024.

Please sign and return this letter no later than 7th Dec to signal your acceptance of this offer and all its terms.

Congratulations and welcome to North East Institute of fashion Technology.

Sincerely,

ashion Technology eviit Misra Academic Head/Admin

North East Institute of Fashion Technology

Place: Guwahati Dated: Monday, 2^{nd Dec}, 2024